
Name Surname Organisation Tel Fax Cell Email Postal Address Physical Address

Lucky Zondi Senior Manager: Planning and Development 039-834-8700 0726467568 zondil@harrygwaladm.gov.za

Muzi Luthuli Planning and Development

(039) 834 8700/ 
(direct line 039 834 
8759) (039) 834 1701 luthulim@harrygwaladm.gov.za 

Skhanyiso Ngcobo
Harry Gwala District Municipality: Harry Gwala District Municipality: 
Senior Manager- Planning and Design 083 256 9746 ngcobos@harrygwaladm.gov.za

Sakhile Ngcobo
Harry Gwala District Municipality: Senior Manager- Operations and 
Maintenance  ngcobos1@harrygwaladm.gov.za

Zwe Hlengwa Harry Gwala District Municipality: Water Area Manager 083 843 3365

Lindiwe Ndelu 
Senior Environmental Management Officer
Designation: Waste Management Officer (039) 833 1038 - 071 687 0135 ndelul@ndz.gov.za P.O. Box 62, Creighton, 3262 1 Main Street, Creighton, 3262

Cllr Vusi Mthembu Ward 12 (the northern Ward) (039) 833 1038 (039) 833 1179 082 746 7621 mthembuv@ndz.gov.za P.O. Box 62, Creighton, 3263 Main Street, Creighton, 3263
Cllr Bhekithemba Khathi Ward 9 (the southern ward) (039) 833 1038 (039) 833 1179 081 816 4243 khathibhekithemba@gmail.com P.O. Box 62, Creighton, 3263 Main Street, Creighton, 3263
Nomkhozi B.  Mkhize Ward 9 Committee Member 076 646 7849

Mdeleli A. Mazibuko Traditional Authorities /Ward 9 and 12  Committee Member 082 256 9598 mazibukoabsalom@gmail.com  

Andy Blackmore Ezemvelo KZN Wildlife 033 845 1349 033 845 1499 andyb@kznwildlife.com
Ezemvelo KZN Wildlife, Queen 
Elizabeth Park, 1 Peter Brown Drive PO Box 13053 CASCADES Pietermaritzburg

Makhanya  Kadija Dept of Water and Sanitation: Water Quality Management (031) 3362730 - -  MakhanyaK@dws.gov.za 88 Field Street  / Joe Slovo Durban PO Box 1018 Durban 4000

Nqobile Makhanya Environmental Officer 810 230 051 michele.schmid@kzntransport.gov.za Private Bay X9043 PMB 3200 224 Prince Alfred Street PMB 3201

Official will be appointed once Form J is submitted AMAFA KwaZulu-Natali (033) 394 6543 (033) 342 6097 195 Longmarket Street Pietermaritzburg

Samantha Naicker Eskom: Land Development Department, Land and Rights (031) 710 5183 kznou-landr@eskom.co.za;  
NaickeSa@eskom.co.za;

PO Box 66 New Germany, 3620 25 Valley View Road, New Germany

  Mathembamahle Thembanani Ngubane Chief 060 731 6300  phimbelimto lamabovu@gmail.com P.O Box 140, Bulwer, 3244

M.J  Ngubane 
Ward 12: Transportation Commitee Member: KwaZashuke Tribal 
Authority 729 663 087 Mjngubane253@gmail.com

Mzitshwa Patrick Memela Chief 060 6792 991 P.O Box 103 Donnybrook, 3237
M.L Mdladla Ward 9; KwaMemela Traditional Council Representative 081 815 2985 P.O Box 103 Donnybrook, 3238
M.R Madlala Ward 9; KwaMemela Traditional Council Representative 072 852 9446 P.O Box 103 Donnybrook, 3239

Donodus Thulabezwe Dlamini Kwa Bhidla Traditional Council 065 705 7451 P.O Box 55678, Bulwer 3244

Musa Mkhize Community Member 071 276 6847 PO Box 16, Bulwer, 3244 Nkwenzela Location, Bulwer, 3244
Monde Thapi Community Member 
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